Specifications are subject to change without notice.
445 11 1022 06  Sept.  2011
NOMV
Product Specifications
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
81.8 - 85.1
USC

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: NOMV
2 445 11 1022 06Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER                   N O M V 106 D 12 #
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 12 = 1200 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 19 = 1900 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal A = 20 x 20 E = 19 x 24
T= Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition B = 24 x 24 F = 20 x 24
L= Lo−Boy C = 211/8 x 211/2 G = 22 x 30
SERIES D = 19 x 20
F = Front Breech R = Rear Breech V = Variable Speed INPUT, MBTUH
DIMENSIONS
Representative only, some models may vary in appearance.
A
B
20
C
D
E
F
G
H
N
K
M
NOMV106
NOMV156
J
L
NOMV106
NOMV156
FURNACE DIMENSIONS  − in(mm)
Model No. A B C D E F G H J K L M N Flue
in
106D12 35 19−7/8 12 48−3/4 14 1−3/4 41−3/4 22 23 31−1/4 15 16−5/8 18−3/4 5
156E19 39−1/2 23−7/8 12−1/2 53 16 1−1/2 46−7/8 28 29 33−1/4 17 18−3/4 18−3/4 6
mm
106D12 889 505 305 1238 356 45 1060 559 584 794 381 422 476 127
156E19 1003 607 318 1346 406 38 1191 711 737 845 432 476 476 152
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Oil Furnace: NOMV
445 11 1022 06 3Specifications subject to change without notice.
MINIMUM INSTALLATION CLEARANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS − in(mm)
Models: NOMV106 NOMV156
Location Application Upflow Downflow Horizontal Upflow Downflow Horizontal
Sides
Furnace 0 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 1 (25.4) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8)
Supply plenum within 6′ (1.8m) of furnace 1 (25.4) 2 (50.8) 1 (25.4) 1 (25.4) 2 (50.8) 1 (25.4)
Back Furnace 0 1 (25.4) 0 0 1 (25.4)  0
Top
Furnace or plenum 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8)
Horizontal warm air duct within 6′ (1.8m) of furnace 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 3 (76.2) 2 (50.8) 2 (50.8) 3 (76.2)
Bottom Furnace (combustible floor with the subbase �) 0 *0 **0 0 *0 **0
Flue Pipe
Horizontally or below Flue Pipe 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6) 4 (101.6)
Vertically above Flue Pipe 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6) 9 (228.6)
Front Furnace 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2) 24  (609.6) 8 (203.2) 8 (203.2) 24  (609.6)
� When used with floor base *DFB101 or **HFB101
FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS with ELECTRIC DAMPER
Model: NOMV106D12 NOMV156E19
Rating and Performance